Privacy Policy

Effective Date: January 2025

1. Introduction

Lovenur Wellness ("we," "our," or "us") is committed to protecting your privacy. This Privacy Policy explains how we collect, use, disclose, and safeguard your information when you visit our website lovenurwellness.com including any other media form, media channel, mobile website, or mobile application related or connected thereto (collectively, the "Site").

2. Information We Collect

- **Personal Data:** Information you provide to us directly, such as your name, email address, phone number, and payment information.
- Automatically Collected Data: Information like your IP address, browser type, and usage data collected via cookies or similar technologies.

3. How We Use Your Information

We may use your information to:

- Process transactions.
- Provide and manage services, including coaching sessions and resource downloads.
- Send promotional or informational content with your consent.
- Respond to inquiries and support requests.

4. Sharing Your Information

We do not sell, rent, or trade your information. We may share information with trusted third-party service providers only to provide services or process transactions.

5. Cookies and Tracking

Our website uses cookies to enhance your browsing experience. You can manage or disable cookies through your browser settings.

6. Data Security

We use reasonable technical and organizational measures to secure your personal data from unauthorized access, use, or disclosure.

7. Your Rights

Depending on your location, you may have the right to:

- Access, update, or delete your personal data.
- Opt out of receiving marketing communications.

8. Third-Party Links

Our website may contain links to third-party sites. We are not responsible for the privacy practices of these websites.

9. Changes to This Policy

We may update this Privacy Policy from time to time. The updated version will be posted with a revised effective date.

10. Contact Us

If you have any questions about this Privacy Policy, please contact us at: damikahutchins@lovenurwellness.com 9600 Two Notch Rd, suite 5 Columbia, SC 29223